UNOFFICIAL COPY

RELEASE OF MORTGAGE OR TRUST DEED LOAN NO.: 0629633555

DRAFTED BY: Kimberly Odell ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP 7159 Corklan Drive Jacksonville, FL 32258

After Recording Mail To: Aleksandr Gimelshteyn Yelena Gimelshteyn 934 Spring Hill Northbrook, IL 60062

In consideration of the payment and full satisfaction of the debt secured by the Mortgage executed by ALEKSANDR GIMELSHTEYN AND YELENA GIMELSHTEYN, A MARRIED COUPLE as Mortgagor, and recorded on 12/13/2002 as document number 0021379214 in the Recorder's Office of COOK County, held by ABN AMRO MORTGAGE GROUP, INC., as mortgagee the undersigned hereby releases said mortgage which formerly encumbered the described real property to wit:

Legal description enclosed herewith
SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT A

Commonly known as 934 Spring Hill, Northbrook IL 60062

PIN Number 04082000221003

The undersigned hereby warrants that it has full right and authority to release said mortgage as successor in interest to the original mortgagee.

Dated June 02, 2003

ABN-AMPA Mortgage Group, Inc.

PAULA CLAIRDAY

Assistant Vice President

STATE OF Florida) SS COUNTY OF Duval)

The foregoing instrument was acknowledged before me on June 02, 2003 by PAULA CLAIRDAY, Assistant Vice President the foregoing Officer of ABN-AMRO Mortgage Group, Inc. on behalf of said Bank.

Notary Public

LR663 010 P2I

Khahala Blount
MYCOMMISSION # DD163755 EXPIRES
November 11, 2006
BONDED THRU TROY FAIN INSURANCE, INC.

Eugene "Gene" Moore Fee: \$26.50 Cook County Recorder of Deeds

Date: 08/21/2003 02:26 PM Pg: 1 of 2

All Supples

0323317254 Page: 2 of 2

UNOFFICIAL COPY



TICOR TITLE INSURANCE COMPANY

ORDER NUMBER: 2000 000375357 SC STREET ADDRESS: 934 SPRING HILL DRIVE

CITY: NORTHBROOK COUNTY: COOK COUNTY

TAX NUMBER: 04-08-20C-022-1003

21379214

LEGAL DESCRIPTION:

PARCEL 1:

UNIT NO. 93. IN PHEASANT CREEK CONDOMINIUM NO. 2, AS DELINEATED ON SURVEY OF PART OF THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED PARCEL OF REAL ESTATE (HEREINAFTER REFERRED TO AS PARCEL): 1015 'A' AND "B" IN WHITES PLAINS UNIT NO. 7, BEING A SUBDIVISION IN SECTION 8, YOWNSHIP 42 NORTH, RANGE 12 EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, AND ALSO THE 2 ACRIS CONVEYED TO FREDERICK WALTER BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED DECEMBER 4 1849 AS LOCUMENT NUMBER 24234, BEING THE EAST 20 RODS OF THE NORTH 16 RODS O' THE WEST 1,2 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 8, AND ALSO THE 1 ACRE CONVEYED TO THE CHURC' BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED APRIL 30, 1851 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 29581 ALL TAKEN AS A RACT (EXCEPTING FROM SAID TRACT THE NORTH 520 FEET OF THE WEST 742.00 FEET AND ALSO EXCEPTING THAT PART EAST OF THE WEST 742.00 FEET OF SAID TRACT AND NORTH OF A LINE 246.75 FEET SOUTH AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 8) ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, WHICH SURVEY IS ATTACHED AS EXHIBIT PO DECLARATION OF CONDOMINIUM MADE BY CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTER UNDER TRUST NO. 40920 RECORDED IN THE OFFICE OF THE RECORDER OF DEEDS OF COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS, AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 22648911 AS AMENDED FROM TIME TO TIME, TOGRIFER WITH ITS UNDIVIDED PERCENTAGE INTEREST IN SAID PARCEL (EXCEPTING FROM SAID PARCEL ALL THE PROPERTY AND SPACE COMPRISING ALL THE UNITS THEREOF AS DEFINED AND SET FORTH IN SAID DECLARATION AND SURVEY); ALSO

PARCEL 2:

EASEMENTS APPURTENANT TO AND FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1 AS SET FORTH IN PHEASANT CREEK ASSOCIATION DECLARATION OF COVENANTS, CONDITIONS AND RESTRICTIONS DATED MARCH 5, 1974 AND RECORDED MARCH 8, 1974 AC DOCUMENT NUMBER 22648909 BWD AS CREATED BY DEED FROM CHICAGO TITLE AND TRUST COMPANY, CORPORATION OF ILLINOIS AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED PERPURRY 26, 1959 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 40920 TO DAVID A. RUBIN AND CINDY RUBIN, HIS WIFE DATED JULY 1, 1976 AND RECORDED AUGUST 5, 1976 AS DOCUMENT NUMBER 23586 586 FOR INGRESS AND EGRESS, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.